Illinois law.
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Section 756.120  System Provider Interactions 

a)	Upon Commission approval and ITAC acceptance of a proposal, the ITAC and the selected respondent shall draft a contract in which each telecommunications carrier shall concur as a party.  The terms of the contract shall be consistent with the conditions of the proposal.  This contract shall be filed with the Commission by a petition pursuant to 83 Ill. Adm. Code 200 and shall take effect only upon Commission approval.  The Commission shall approve the contract if it is consistent with the specifications of Section 13-703(b) of the Act, this Part, the RFP, and the selected proposal. 

b)	Upon Commission approval of the contract, the selected respondent shall be designated as the system provider. 

c)	In addition to the provisions of subsection (a), the following general conditions shall apply to the contract between ITAC, on behalf of the carriers, and the system provider:   

1)	The system provider shall comply with the reporting requirements in Section 756.215. 

2)	The ITAC, on behalf of the carriers, shall perform a yearly evaluation of the system provider's operations to determine compliance with the contract.  The system provider shall be required to address any reported service deficiencies. 

3)	The contract shall state the terms under which it may be amended.

4)	The contract shall state the terms under which it may be unilaterally terminated by ITAC or the system provider. 

d)	At least 14 months prior to the termination of an approved contract, ITAC, on behalf of the carriers, shall file a new RFP with the Commission pursuant to Section 756.115, for the provision of a relay system.  

(Source:  Amended at 28 Ill. Reg. 6974, effective May 1, 2004)
